# Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

## **CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET**

1. File Number: <b>13701</b>	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
6. Status:   ☐ Approved ☐ [	Denied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 11/18/2020
8a. Applicant(s) New to system   PHYLLIS TILLMAN 26908 CORDWOOD R SHELL KNOB, MO 657		8c. Landown		Person ID Add Seq#
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □ 7a	Person ID Add Seq#	8d. WUC New to sy	stem 🗌	Person ID Add Seq#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s):   Anti-Reverse Meter	eter Seal	⊠ N & P Form	☑ Water Tube ☐	o Comply: 12/31/2021  Driller Copy
10. Use Made of Water From: _		To: _		
			Date Prepared: <b>11/1</b> Date Entered:	<b>9/2020</b> By: <b>AM</b> By:

File No. 13701	11. County:	FI	Bas	sin: AR	RKANS	SAS RIV	R		St	ream:								rmation 0 1/331	Code:	Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion CHK												F	Rate a	and Qu	antity					
MOD													Α	uthori	zed		Ad	dditional		
DEL PDIV ENT Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	"	N	ʻW	Com	ment (	(AKA L	_ine)		Rate gpm		Quantity af	y	Rate		antity af	Overlap PD Files
EL 87181			1													8				
NT 4701 LOT 2 NW NI	E 5 2	26S 3	33W	1	53	397 2	631						1032		378		1032	2 3	378	NONE
								<del>- 7 - 1</del>		4										
				ese.																
							6.3	750					-							
3. Storage: Rate	N	NF	Quant	tity				_ ac/ft	Ad	ddition	al Rat	e				NF	Addi	tional Qua	antity	ac
				45						1										
	af/yr a	it			g	gpm (			cfs) wh	nen co	mbine	d with f	file nu	ımber(	s)					
4. Limitation:	af/yr a	nt			g	gpm (			cfs) wh	nen co	mbine mbine	d with f	file nu	imber(	s)					
4. Limitation:  Limitation:  5. 5YR Allocation: Allocation T  6. Place of Use	af/yr a	nt			g	gpm ( gpm ( 5 YR Am			cfs) wh	nen co	mbine mbine	d with f	file nu	imber( imber( Acres	s)		omment _			
4. Limitation:  Limitation:  5. 5YR Allocation: Allocation T  6. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL	af/yr aaf/yr a	nt	art Year		g	gpm ( gpm ( 5 YR Am	ount _ NW¹/₄		cfs) wh	nen co nen co unt Ur	mbine mbine	d with f	file nu	imber( imber( Acres	s) s)		omment _			
4. Limitation:  Limitation:  5. 5YR Allocation: Allocation T  6. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	af/yr a	st Sta	nt Year	11/4 SW	9 9	gpm (gpm (	ount _ NW¹/₄	SE	cfs) wh	nen co nen co unt Ur SW	mbine mbine nit	d with f	file nu file nu Sase F	amber( Acres S	s) s) E¼	_ Co	omment _			
4. Limitation:  Limitation:  5. 5YR Allocation: Allocation T  6. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	af/yr aaf/yr a	st Sta	nt Year	11/4 SW	9 9	gpm (gpm (	ount _ NW¹/₄	SE	cfs) wh	nen co nen co unt Ur SW	mbine mbine nit	d with f	file nu file nu Base A	amber( Acres S	s) s) E¼	_ Co	omment _			
4. Limitation:  Limitation:  5. 5YR Allocation: Allocation T  6. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	af/yr aaf/yr a	st Sta	nt Year	11/4 SW	9 9	gpm (gpm (	ount _ NW¹/₄	SE	cfs) wh	nen co nen co unt Ur SW	mbine mbine nit	d with f	file nu file nu Base A	amber( Acres S	s) s) E¼	_ Co	omment _			
4. Limitation: Limitation:  5. 5YR Allocation: Allocation T  6. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	af/yr aaf/yr a	st Sta	nt Year	11/4 SW	9 9	gpm (gpm (	ount _ NW¹/₄	SE	cfs) wh	nen co nen co unt Ur SW	mbine mbine nit	d with f	file nu file nu Base A	amber( Acres S	s) s) E¼	_ Co	omment _			
4. Limitation: Limitation:  5. 5YR Allocation: Allocation T  6. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	af/yr aaf/yr a	st Sta	nt Year	11/4 SW	9 9	gpm (gpm (	ount _ NW¹/₄	SE	cfs) wh	nen co nen co unt Ur SW	mbine mbine nit	d with f	file nu file nu Base A	amber( Acres S	s) s) E¼	_ Co	omment _			
13. Storage: Rate	af/yr aaf/yr a	st Sta	nt Year	11/4 SW	9 9	gpm (gpm (	ount _ NW¹/₄	SE	cfs) wh	nen co nen co unt Ur SW	mbine mbine nit	d with f	file nu file nu Base A	amber( Acres S	s) s) E¼	_ Co	omment _			

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

November 19, 2020

PHYLLIS TILLMAN 26908 CORDWOOD RIDGE DR SHELL KNOB, MO 65747-7444

RE: Water Right, File No. 13701

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Austin J. McColloch

Assistant Water Commissioner

AM: enclosures

pc: GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 19<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2020, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 13,701 dated 19<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2020 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

PHYLLIS TILLMAN 26908 CORDWOOD RIDGE DR SHELL KNOB, MO 65747-7444

Pc: add to be used for noted in second to home to influe the analysis and second secon

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



### STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use

					Fi	le No.	1370	1									Č	9 % 35
	Application is he	roby m	ada fo	er annro	val of	tha C	hiof E	nainee	r to ch	ange t	ha (ch	ock on	a or h	oth):			NU	18 20
,	Application is ne	leby II	laue ic		Val of ☐ Pla			nginee			of Dive		e or b	otii).			Garden	City Field
			historia					_4' '					-1141		ما لم مائد		TSTON C	F WATER R
	under the water	7					2.2						altions	s desc	inbed t	below.		
	The source of su	ipply is	): -		⊠ Gr	oundv	vater			Surfac	ce wate	er						
	Name and addre	es of	Applies	ant PH	YLLIS	TILLE	MAN											
	26908 CORDW							5747-7	444				N. Y		Y 77 .			14.14
	Phone Number:									ss:							31 1	
	Name and addre																	
														5				lui,
ď	Phone Number:	(	)					Email	addres	ss:								
	The presently au	uthorize	ed plac	e of us	e is:													
	Owner of Land -	NA	ME: §	SAME A	S AB	OVE		1										
				1											_34.2		-11/	
1	(If there is more th	an one	landow	ner, atta	ch sup	pleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)		-40				-11		
_			NE	1/4		NW¼			SW1/4				SE1/4			TOTAL		
ec	. Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
						Page 1										-		
																11		
_								N.										
							\	THE SALE			delle	1150	THE P		neine	1.175		THE PERSON NAMED IN
														and to				
	If this application									the pla	ace of	use be	chang	ged to				
	Owner of Land -	NA	ME:							the pla	ace of	use be	chan	ged to				
	Owner of Land	NA ADDRE	ME:								ace of	use be	chang	yeu to				
	Owner of Land -	NA ADDRE	ME:										chang	ged to				
	Owner of Land	ADDRE	ME: _ ESS: _ landow	ner, atta	ich sup	pleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	SV	V1/4			SE	=½		TOTAL
	Owner of Land -	ADDRE	ME: _ ESS: _ landow	ner, atta	ich sup	pleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces			V1/4	SE%	NE1/4	SE	5W1/4	SE¼	TOTAL ACRES
	Owner of Land -	ADDRE	ME: _ ESS: _ landow	ner, atta	ich sup	pleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	SV	V1/4			SE		SE1/4	
	Owner of Land -	ADDRE	ME: _ ESS: _ landow	ner, atta	ich sup	pleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	SV	V1/4			SE		SE1/4	

5.	Presently author						
14.73	One in the	LOT 2	Quarter of the	NW	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter
	of Section	5	, Township	26	South, Range	33	(W),
	in FINNEY	Co	ounty, Kansas, 5247	feet North	2561 feet West of S	Southeast corn	er of section.
					Depth of well		
10	(DWR use only	Computer ID	No. 06 G	PS	feet North	feet W	(est)
					No change, point better d		
					ed or if existing point is		
-					Quarter of the		
- 1					South, Range		
					2631 feet West of S		
- 1					Proposed well depth		
					nts that will use this point		
ı	This point is.	Additional vve	II Geo Center List	other water rigi	its that will use this point		<u> </u>
. [	Descently author	wined naint of	i di vanalani				
6.	Presently author						
	One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section		, Township		Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S		(E/W),
	in	Co	ounty, Kansas,	feet North _	feet West of S	Southeast corn	er of section.
	Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantity	1	Depth of well	(fe	eet)
	(DWR use only	: Computer ID	NoG	PS	feet North	feet W	est)
					☐ No change, point better de		
. 1	Proposed point	of diversion:	(Complete only if char	ige is requeste	ed or if existing point is	<u>better describ</u>	ped by GPS)
4	One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
	in	Co	ounty, Kansas,	feet North _	feet West of S	Southeast corn	er of section.
400	Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth	feet)	
	This point is:	Additional We	II ☐ Geo Center List	other water rigi	nts that will use this point		
							7 5 5 4 2
7.	The changes he	rein are desired	d for the following reaso	ns?			
			ACEMENT WELL WAS		North		
			ING BACK TO ORIGINAL	<u> </u>	North 200 100 0	100 200	300
	WELL W/ UPDA	IED GPS FT DI	STANCES	_	1		' =
8	If a well is the te	st hole log attac	hed? Yes No				1
0.	in a well, lo the to	st floic log attac	ilea: 🔲 ies 🔼 ile	200	-1/+ 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 +	200
9.	The change(s) (w	vas)(will be) com	npleted by?		$-/\frac{\pi}{2}$		E/
				100	/	1 1 1	100
	OFON AFFROM	1	The second second	_ 100		1 + 1 +	1 100
10.	If the point of dive	ersion is a well:		ŧ			4
	(a) What are yo	u going to do wi	th the old well?	West 0	ավավավակական 🕱 ո	վուսիստիում	111 1+++ 0 East
	(a) What are yo	a going to do wi	ur tric old Well:				1
	PLUG / CAP			- 1	E		. #
	(b) When will thi	s be done?		100	1 +   +   =	1+1+	100
					-\ - =		/=
11	Groundwater Mai	nagement Distric	ct recommendation attach	ed? 200	-1/+ 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 +	<b>1</b> = 200
		Yes No				' ' /	3
12.	Assisted by AM/0	SCFO		- 300	200 100 0	100 200	200
			20 h		South	Scale: 1 hashn	
138	feet but within 2.6	oint of diversion	will be relocated more than	n 300 ittach 13b lfthe	proposed point of diversion	will be relocate	ed within 300 feet
	a topographic m	nap or aerial p	hotograph. For ground	water of th	e existing point of diversi	on, indicate its	location on the
	sources, show all	wells (including	domestic) within one-half	f mile diagr	am shown above in rela	ation to the e	xisting point of
	addresses of the	owners. For si	on and the names and murface water sources, show	w the above	sion. (PLEASE NOTE: 7 re represents the pres	sently author	ized point of
	names and add	dresses of the	landowner(s) one-half	mile dive	sion.)		point of
	downstream and	one-half mile	upstream from your pro	perty			

14. If th	ne proposed groundwa	ter point of div	ersion is 300	or fewer feet from	n the exis	sting point o	f diversion, complete	the following:
(a)	Does the undersigned ☐ Yes ☐ No			e currently author t sign this applica		ce(s) of use	identified in this appli	cation?
(b)	Will the ownership in affected if this applica ☐ Yes ☐ No	ation is approv	ed as request			e(s) of use id	dentified in this appli	cation be adversely
(c)	If this application is no ☐ Yes ☐ No			will there be subs t sign this applica		amage to pro	perty, public health o	or safety?
or a cha	oplication proposes a sange in place of use, thattach notarized statem	e application i	must be signe	ed by all owners of				
age an their b	by verify, being first d the owner, the sp ehalf, in regards to ned in this applicat	oouse of the	owner, or a right(s) to w	a duly authoriz which this appl	ed age	nt of the o	wner(s) to make t	his application on
Dated a				_, Kansas, this _	18	day of	NOW	, 20 20
Daleu a	1 00		. 9	_, Kalisas, tilis _		_ day of	7400	, 20 <u>20</u> .
-	pay Jah	200 Day					(\$20,000)	
		Owner)					(Spouse)	
_	Larry _	ase Print)	0N				(Please Print)	
	(1.10	acc i iiit)					(110000111111)	
	((	Owner)		L Mark 1			(Spouse)	
	(Ple	ase Print)					(Please Print)	
+	((	Owner)		- 1			(Spouse)	
1	(Ple	ase Print)		<u>- 1                               </u>			(Please Print)	
	Kansas of Knney	}	SS				(	
I her	eby certify that the		oplication wa	as signed in m	y prese	nce and s	worn to before me	e this 18 day
of	HPO	20_20				(e	un M	Cowle
My Con	nmission Expires	A	ANN MCI	I Manager W	29.2	4	Notary Public	
accurate	OMPLETE APPLICATION information; maps, if necopriate fee must be paid.	NS WILL BE PR cessary, must be	OCESSED. To	be complete, all o	f the appli	cable portions	of the application form be affixed to the applica	must be completed wit tion and notarized; and
Each or	onlication to change the	a place of use	or the point o	FEE SCHEDUL		ion shall be	accompanied by the	application fee set
forth in	oplication to change the the schedule below: M	Make checks p	ayable to: Ka	insas Departme	nt of Ag	riculture		
	<ul><li>(1) Application to cha</li><li>(2) Application to cha</li></ul>	inge a point of	diversion 300	) feet or less				
	(3) Application to cha							

### SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as rovisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 e</i> With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this mitations of File No. 13701	t. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
1.	. A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be	requesting that the place of use and / or point of changed as described in the application.
2.	. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorize the topographic map accompanying the application to change the	ed place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the place of use.   Applicable Not Applicable
3.	. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.   ☑ Applicable	d shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as summary order shall be located within afoot foot
4.	. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively con Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	rected to be more accurately described using the Global Applicable X Not Applicable
5.	. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be loc authorized point(s) of diversion.   ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	ated more than feet from the previously olicable
6.	. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well wit or other device suitable for making water level measurements sh K.A.R. 5-6-13.   ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	h a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube all be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly December 31, 20 →, or before the first use of water, which operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 throug K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the rediverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the Applicable    Not Applicable	never occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, th 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and eading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
8.	<ul> <li>Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be compatible authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 → the application works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by Applicable</li></ul>	ant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
9.	. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required n	otice.   Applicable   Not Applicable
10.	<ol> <li>All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in acc</li> </ol>	preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ☒No	
12.	2. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions au	e responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water I thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may I, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If v	you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	ou may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agr	ingineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of griculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By:	Clonton 10 aller
file	led within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for dministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
day	ays pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	(Print Name): Austin McCollock
File	eview must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. ile any request with <b>Kansas Department of Agriculture</b> ,	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
665	GEO.2 Failure to timely request a bearing or review may	te of Kansas
pre		inty of tin new ) SS
		nowledged before me on November 19, 2020
		Austin McCollach
	Si	gnature:
	M	JULIE JONES
		My Appointment Expires (Notary Seal) December 15, 2022

File No. \_\_\_13701